Assi Dire	Stop: gnment Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM ctor of the U.S. Patent PATENTS C and Trademark Office						
	. Box 1450 xandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 152502					
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
1.	 A. Name of conveying parties: [1] Patrice BECAVIN [2] Emmanuel DEMARET [3] Sylvain MOUGIN B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: RADIALL 101 RUE PHILIBERT HOFFMANN, ROSNY SOUS BOIS, FRANCE F-93110					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No					
	Assignment						
4.	A. Patent Application No. 13/402,424	B. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No C. Title of Application: A MULTICONTACT CONNECTOR FOR MOUNTING ON A PA						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: William P. Berridge	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informationiginal document. William P. Berridge, Registration No. 30,024 Tina J. Yang, Registration No. 68,838	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: <u>April 4, 2012</u>					

PATENT REEL: 027992 FRAME: 0984

ASSIGNMENT

			Abbigivitably		•		
	Insert	(1)	Patrice BECAVIN	(5)			
(1-8)	Name(s)	(2)	Emmanuel DEMARET	(6)			
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	Sylvain MOUGIN	(7)		•	
		(4)		(8)			
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	RADIALL				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	101 rue Philibert Hoffm	ann Rosny S	lous Bois, Fra	nce F-9311	
	radigitor.	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert	(11)	A MULTICONTACT C	ONNECTOR	FOR MOUNTING O	ON	
	Identification such as Title, Casc Number, or Foreign		A PANEL				
	Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 152502		,)	
			ich the undersigned has (have) exe n date herewith or	cuted an application	for patent in the United St	ates of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing		,				
	of Application	(12)	on March 9, 2012				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	13/402,424			
(13)	Identification for		,				
	filed applications	filed	February 22, 2012				
the Ass claims reexam Patents full righ	ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agre or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agre ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auth of the United States resulting to convey the entire intervees that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here	in obtaining to execu- cional Convices to perform the States corizes and the form salest herein a continuous c	ereof, or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward wit ute all papers and documents and potention for Protection of Industrial orm all affirmative acts which may spatent to the Assignce. I requests the Commissioner of the id application(s) to the said Assign assigned, and that he has not executing and his heirs, successors, assigned firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PI ble in order to comply with the rule	h such interference. erform any act whice property or similar be necessary to obta U.S. Patent and Trace, as Assignee of the d, and will not except and legal represent the power to insert the property of the proper	h may be necessary in connagreements. in, maintain or confirm by demark Office to issue any ne entire interest, and cover soute, any agreements in contentatives. It on this assignment any further than the same and the same area.	reissue or and all Letters ants that he has afflict herewith,	
recorda	tion of this document,				•		
	In witness whereof, exec		e undersigned on the date(s) opp				
Date	Harck O7	2017			3 ECAVIN	(SEAL)	
Date	1 20	012	Inventor Signature		DEMARET,	(SEAL)	
Date	Torch of m 90	219	Inventor Signature	Sylvoir	MOLLGIN	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date						•	
Date	<u> </u>						
Date						•	
Date			•				
neither,	This assignment should position it should be signed be	referably b fore at leas	e signed before: (a) a Notary Publi st two witnesses who also sign here		•	1	
Date							
Date			Witness				

PATENT REEL: 027992 FRAME: 0985